W WI 7725 W. North Avenue
auwatosa, Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Board of Health
Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 8:00 AM HYBRID -Committee Rm 1 and Zoom:
https://servetosa.zoom.us/j/89971095637,
Meeting ID: 899 7109 5637

Regular Meeting

HYBRID MEETING INFORMATION

Members of the public may observe and participate in the meeting in-person or via Zoom at the link

above. To access the Zoom meeting via phone, call 1-312-626-6799 and enter the meeting ID.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1.

Approval of May 21, 2024 minutes

WAUWATOSA HEALTH DEPARTMENT REPORTS

1. Administration
2. Public Health Nursing
3. Environmental Health and Preparedness
4. Community Health
NEW BUSINESS
1. Advocacy opportunities: Letter of support for WI Partnership Program grant

opportunity

DHS 140 certificate presentation and refreshments

NEXT MEETING DATE: November 19, 2024

ADJOURNMENT

24-1172

24-1174
24-1175
24-1176
24-1177

24-1173
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