

Wauwatosa, WI **Board of Health** Meeting Agenda - Final

8:00 AM Tuesday, August 20, 2024 **HYBRID** -Committee Rm 1 and Zoom: https://servetosa.zoom.us/j/89971095637, Meeting ID: 899 7109 5637

Regular Meeting

HYBRID MEETING INFORMATION

Members of the public may observe and participate in the meeting in-person or via Zoom at the link above. To access the Zoom meeting via phone, call 1-312-626-6799 and enter the meeting ID.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1.	Approval of May 21, 2024 minutes	<u>24-1172</u>
WAUWAT	OSA HEALTH DEPARTMENT REPORTS	
1.	Administration	<u>24-1174</u>
2.	Public Health Nursing	<u>24-1175</u>
3.	Environmental Health and Preparedness	<u>24-1176</u>
4.	Community Health	<u>24-1177</u>
NEW BUS	<u>INESS</u>	

ľ

1. Advocacy opportunities: Letter of support for WI Partnership Program grant **24-1173** opportunity

DHS 140 certificate presentation and refreshments

NEXT MEETING DATE: November 19, 2024

ADJOURNMENT